
NOAA Cooperative Institute Administrative Funding Contacts 2/8/2011

CI Name and Line Office

CICAR - OAR
Primary Contact April Cruz 609-452-6536 

April.Cruz@noaa.gov 
Secondary Contact Stephen F. Mayle 609-452-6505 

Steve.Mayle@noaa.gov

CICOR - OAR (Non-Active CI)
Primary Contact Kristee Hall  301-734-1197

kristee.hall@noaa.gov

CICS-M /UMCP
Primary Contact Heather Hay 301-763-8127 x 311

heather.hay@noaa.gov
Seconday Contact at NESDIS Ingrid Guch 301-763-8282 x152

Ingrid.guch@noaa.gov

CICS-M /NCDC
Primary Contact Linda Statler  828-271-4657

Linda.S.Statler@noaa.gov
Secondary John Bates  828-271-4378

John.J.Bates@noaa.gov

CICS-P - OAR
Primary Contact April Cruz 609-452-6536 

April.Cruz@noaa.gov
Secondary Contact Stephen F. Mayle 609-452-6505 

Steve.Mayle@noaa.gov

CIFAR - OAR
Primary Contact Gayle Elkins 206-526-6229

Gayle.L.Elkins@noaa.gov

CILER - OAR 
Primary Contact Rita Williams 734-741-2251

rita.williams@noaa.gov
Seconday Contact Sandra Salyers 734-741-2246

Sandra.Salyers@noaa.gov

CIMAS - OAR
Primary Contact Rickey Little 305-361-4550 

Rickey.Little@noaa.gov
Seconday Contacts at NMFS/Miami Elizabeth Perez 305-361-4205

elizabeth.perez@noaa.gov
Isabel Holder 305-361-4205
Isabel.holder@noaa.gov

CIMEC (JIMO) - OAR
Primary Contact Kristee Hall  301-734-1197

kristee.hall@noaa.gov

CIMMS - OAR
Primary Contact Deana Beneventi  405-325-6930            

deana.beneventi@noaa.gov
Seconday Contact Sandra Allen 405-325-6932

sandra.allen@noaa.gov

CIMRS - OAR - NMFS
Primary Contact Gayle Elkins 206-526-6229

Gayle.L.Elkins@noaa.gov
Seconday Contact at NMFS Kathleen Jewett 206-860-3208

kathleen.jewett@noaa.gov

CIMSS-WI 

Name and Contact Information

Line Offices: OAR ‐ Oceanic and Atmospheric Research; NESDIS ‐ National Satellite and Information Service; NMFS ‐ National Marine Fisheries Service
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CI Name and Line Office Name and Contact Information
Primary Contact Heather Hay 301-763-8127 x 311

heather.hay@noaa.gov
Seconday Contact at NESDIS Ingrid Guch 301-763-8282 x152

Ingrid.guch@noaa.gov

CINAR - OAR - NMFS
Primary Contact Kristee Hall  301-734-1197

kristee.hall@noaa.gov
Secondary Contact at NMFS Kelly Taranto 508-495-2312

kelly.taranto@noaa.gov

CIOERT
Primary Contact Heather Hay  301-763-8127 x 311 

Heather.hay@noaa.gov
Secondary Contact at OER Gene Smith 301-734-1008

gene.smith@noaa.gov

CIOSS-OR  
Primary Contact Ingrid Guch 301-763-8282 x152

Ingrid.guch@noaa.gov
Secondary Contact at NESDIS Heather Hay 301-763-8282 x311

heather.hay@noaa.gov

CIRA - OAR
Primary Contact Kristee Hall 301-734-1197

Kristee.Hall@noaa.gov
Secondary Contact at NESDIS Heather Hay 301-763-8282 x.311

heather.hay@noaa.gov

CIRES - OAR
Primary Contact Brenda Seader 303-497-4892

Brenda.M.Seader@noaa.gov

JIMAR - OAR - NMFS
Primary Contact Gayle Elkins 206-526-6229

Gayle.L.Elkins@noaa.gov
Secondary Contacts at NMFS in Hawai'i Julie Whitaker 808-983-5355

julie.whitaker@noaa.gov
Dominique Horvath 808-983-5378
dominique.horvath@noaa.gov

JISAO - OAR
Primary Contact Gayle Elkins 206-526-6229

Gayle.L.Elkins@noaa.gov

NGI - OAR 
Primary Contact Kristee Hall  301-734-1197

kristee.hall@noaa.gov

 

Line Offices: OAR ‐ Oceanic and Atmospheric Research; NESDIS ‐ National Satellite and Information Service; NMFS ‐ National Marine Fisheries Service


